OP \$265.00 3954297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738914

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/10/2022	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIT Packaging, LLC
Street Address:	1717 Gifford Road
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3954297	JIT THE PACKAGING WHOLESALERS	
Registration Number:	4420983	PREMIER STRETCH FILM	
Registration Number:	4381437	PREMIER STRETCH FILM	
Registration Number:	4646899	STRONG AND STICKY TAPE	
Registration Number:	4763528	STRONG AND STICKY TAPE	
Registration Number:	4792272	THE PACKAGING WHOLESALERS	
Registration Number:	4840597	DELIVERED PRICING PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	4963959	OVER 1,200 BOX SIZES	
Registration Number:	4840598	KNOW YOUR COSTS. KNOW YOUR PROFITS. NO M	
Registration Number:	4840917	JIT THE PACKAGING WHOLESALERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 03 mail.

Phone: 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Drinker Biddle

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson		
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson		
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022		
Table Alleghanesis O			

Total Attachments: 2

source=JIT Packaging - Trademark Release of Security Interests#page1.tif source=JIT Packaging - Trademark Release of Security Interests#page2.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of June 10, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Secured Party").

JIT Packaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Secured Party, dated as of February 6, 2018, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"). As used herein, capitalized terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.

The Trademark Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 2018, at Reel 6270, Frame 0159.

The Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael James

Title: Authorized Signatory

US.350985974.03

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Filing Due
JIT The Packaging Wholesalers	3954297	May 3, 2011	May 3, 2021
Premier Stretch Film (stylized)	4420983	October 22, 2013	October 22, 2019
Premier Stretch Film (standard)	4381437	August 6, 2013	August 6, 2019
Strong and Sticky Tape (standard)	4646899	November 25, 2014	November 25, 2020
Strong and Sticky Tape (Stylized)	4763528	June 30, 2015	June 30, 2021
The Packaging Wholesalers (Standard) (second application)	4792272	August 11, 2015	August 11, 2021
Delivered Pricing Program (Standard)	4840597	October 27, 2015	October 27, 2021
Money Box (stylized)	4963959	May 24, 2016	May 24, 2022
Know Your Costs. Know Your Profits. No more Guesswork! (standard)	4840598	October 27, 2015	October 27, 2021
JIT The Packaging Wholesalers logo (stylized)	4840917	October 27, 2015	October 27, 2021

Schedule I - 1

US.350985974.03

RECORDED: 07/05/2022